	Ref No.: FOI/2526/SG16476

	Date FOI request received: 28th April 2025

	Date FOI response: 15th May 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  Please could you provide me with the names and contact details of the senior ICT managers for the NHS Trust?
Please see information below.  In accordance with the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations we withhold permission for you to either store these details on your database or make unsolicited contact for marketing purposes.
Chief Digital Information Officer

Gareth Jones 

gareth.jones102@nhs.net
Assistant Director of Service Delivery & Strategy

Jonathan Hames

jonathan.hames1@nhs.net
Head of Cyber Security Operations

Chris Biddle 

chris.biddle1@nhs.net
Assistant Director Digital Services

Darren Palmer 

darren.palmer@nhs.net
Deputy Assistant Director Digital Programmes and Change

Richard Hannam

richard.hannam2@nhs.net
Deputy Assistant Director Digital Programmes and Change

Mohammed Karolia

mohammed.karolia2@nhs.net
Deputy Assistant Director IT Operations

Simon Jones

simon.jones60@nhs.net
Deputy Assistant Director IT Operations

Jaz Dhinsa

jaz.dhinsa@nhs.net
 


